## *RESOLUTION HORORING* Mr. Kyle J. Brown

**DERCAS**, Mr. Kyle J. Brown was appointed to the Board of Trustees of Winston-Salem State University as the representative of the University Student Government Association in 2015;

**WHEREAS**, Mr. Brown served as a member of the Student Affairs Committee, the Academic Affairs Committee, and the University Advancement Committee;

**HUCRCAS**, Mr. Brown served with much distinction and provided sound leadership throughout his one year of service as a board member;

**DDD**, therefore, be it resolved that the Winston-Salem State University Board of Trustees expresses its gratitude to Mr. Brown for his valuable commitment and devoted service.

This the 10<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2016.

Alle spull

Chair, Board of Trustees, Winston-Salem State University

Elwood L. Colinson

Chancellor, Winston-Salem State University